

XDR Off-Road • Product Warranty Details

Lifetime Limited Warranty applies to XDR Off-Road stainless steel mufflers, stainless steel exhaust systems, stainless steel pipes and other stainless steel exhaust accessories (except exhaust tips).

Three (3) Year Limited Warranty applies to XDR Off-Road aluminized steel mufflers, aluminized steel exhaust systems, aluminized steel pipes, exhaust tips and other non-race exhaust accessories.

One (1) Year Limited Warranty applies to Elite Series exhaust headers.

XDR Off-Road, Inc. ("XDR Off-Road") extends the following limited warranty to the original purchaser of its mufflers, exhaust systems, pipes, exhaust tips, headers and other non-race accessories (hereafter "products"), excluding catalytic converters sold under the XDR Off-Road brand.

XDR Off-Road warrants the products mentioned above against defects in materials and workmanship for the period set forth below, when they are owned by the original purchaser and remain installed on the vehicle on which they were originally installed. This warranty is void if the product was not installed properly on the vehicle, was installed on a vehicle for which it was not designed, or was removed from the vehicle on which it was originally installed and reinstalled on another vehicle. This warranty shall not apply to normal wear, cosmetic issues such as coatings and material discoloration, any product that was installed on a racing vehicle, installed improperly or contrary to XDR Off-Road instructions, altered, misused, repaired, damaged from an accident, collision, undercarriage road impact or debris, or willful or negligent act.

The warranty set forth herein for XDR Off-Road stainless steel mufflers, stainless steel exhaust systems, stainless steel pipes and other stainless steel exhaust accessories (except exhaust tips) extends for a period of the life of the original vehicle the product was installed on.

The warranty set forth herein for XDR Off-Road aluminized steel mufflers, aluminized steel exhaust systems, aluminized steel pipes, all exhaust tips and non-race exhaust accessories and commercial applications of aluminized steel products or stainless steel products extends for a period of three (3) years from the date of original purchase and the original vehicle it was installed on. The warranty set forth herein for XDR Off-Road exhaust headers extends for a period of one (1) year from the date of original purchase and the original vehicle it was installed on. Header warranty does not cover damages caused by exhaust insulating wrap, and is void if the product was installed on a new or rebuilt engine during the initial break-in period.